
32

31

36

8

9

11

10

12

11
9

25 14

5

FLORIDA

10

16

A. McMILLAN

BASE LINE

B
r
.

Eng
lish

B
r
.

Cr.

C
r
e
e
k

Rocky

C
r
.

M
i
l
l

D
a

m

C
r
.

G
.

C
o
x

C
r
.

Br.

Cane

Creek

C
r
.

T
o
d
d

B
r
.

Br.

Mon
ro

e

Cr
.

S
h
a

w

C
r
.

Cr
.

B
r
.

Lit
tle

C
r
.

Cr.

Yon

C
r
.

B
r
.

Juniper

Cr.

B
r
.

Sycamore

Cr.

Salem  Cr.

C
a

m
p
 

C
r
.

Y
o
n
 
 
C
r
.

R
iv

e
r

O
c
h
l
o
c
k
n
e
e

DECATUR COUNTY

DECATUR COUNTY

GRADY COUNTY

J
 

A
 

C
 

K
 
S
 

O
 

N
 
 
 
 
 

C
 

O
 

U
 

N
 

T
 

Y

CALHOUN

CO.

L  I  B  E  R  T  Y

C  O  U  N  T  Y

L 
  

E 
  

O 
  

N

C
 
 
 

O
 
 
 

U
 
 
 

N
 
 
 

T
 
 
 

Y

G      E      O      R      G      I      A

Little

River Ch.

Cem.

Owens

Cox Cem.

GRETNA

Pop. 586

Pop. 7,444

Pop.1,654

HAVANA

TO BAINBRIDGE

TO FACEVILLE

FACEVILLE

TO

TO BRISTOL

TO TALLAHASSEE

TO IAMONIA

TO CAIRO

TO

BAINBRIDGETO

ATTAPULGUS

TO

BAINBRIDGE

TO BAINBRIDGE

TO SNEADS

TO TALLAHASSEE

TO TALLAHASSEE

TO ATTAPULGUS

L
i
t
t
l
e

FM

D
O

T

B

FS

J

8

8

10

10

10

63

63
27

63
27

10

12

12

12

12

12

267

267

270

483

379

379

65D

65A

65C

269

269

270

270
270

65A

274

274

268

270

268

65A

379

268

379

272

272

270

65A

65B

159

159

161

161

12B

157

12A159

153
157

270

270

159

379A

379B

269A

269B

270A

270A

379A

159A

161A

157A

270B

65

65

2704

12

12

F

JOE

Oak Grove

Hardaway

Freemont

Shady

RestLittman

Ch.

St.MarysCh.

Bay

(PVT.)

QUINCY

MUN.
Quincy

Headquarters

Rosedale

Tower

B
r
.

H
u
n
t
e
r

C
r
.

TO HOSFORD

TO HOSFORD

TO BRISTOL

TO BAINBRIDGE

R7W R6W
T

4
N

R5W R4W R3W R1WR2W

T
4

N
T

3
N

T
2

N
T

1
N

T
1

S

R1WR2WR3WR4WR5WR6WR7W

T
1

N
T

1
S

T
2

N
T

3
N

Smith

Ldg.

Area

Rest

TO MARIANNA

TO

TALLAHASSEE

FEATURES DATE

State Maintained Roads

REVISIONS

FLORIDA
PREPARED BY THE

SURVEYING AND MAPPING OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
IN COOPERATION WITH THE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

0

0.5

1 2 3 4

SCALE

MILES

0 1

0.5

2 3 4 5 6 KILOMETERS

GENERAL  HIGHWAY   MAP

STATE OF FLORIDA

GADSDEN COUNTY

JULY 2001

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

GRID NORTH AT TRIANGULATION STATION "BAYTOWN" IS 0°15’05" WEST OF TRUE NORTH

MAGNETIC NORTH IN JUNE, 2001 IS  3°19’00" WEST OF TRUE NORTH

ANNUAL MAGNETIC CHANGE IS  7’ WESTWARD

No claim is made for the basic cartographic source

material taken from a work or works of the United States

Government.

Maps of this series are in the public domain. The maps are

compiled and published using public tax monies and are

copyrighted to prevent reproduction and resale for profit.

The railroad stations on this map do not necessarily

denote the presence of a depot or like facility. It may be

only a point, such as a platform or siding, designated for

the receipt or delivery of freight.

This map was compiled using interactive computer graphic

methodologies.

This map was prepared on the Lambert conformal conic

projection, 1983 North American Datum, Florida system of

coordinates, North Zone.

No attempt has been made to show all drainage canals

or ditches.

For the price and availability of this map, contact Maps and

Publications, Florida Department of Transportation,

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450. Phone (850) 414-4050.

GENERAL LEGEND

INTERSTATE HIGHWAY

DIVIDED U.S. HIGHWAY

DIVIDED STATE HIGHWAY

U.S. HIGHWAY

STATE HIGHWAY

COUNTY HIGHWAY

LOCAL HARD SURFACE ROAD

LOCAL IMPROVED SURFACE ROAD

LOCAL UNIMPROVED SURFACE ROAD

PRIVATE ROADP

INTERSTATE ROUTE
00

U.S. ROUTE00

STATE ROUTE00

COUNTY ROUTE00

RAILROAD TRACK

RAILROAD STATION

COMMERCIAL OR MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

LANDING AREA OR STRIP

NARROW STREAM

WIDE STREAM

DAM OR SPILLWAY WITH LOCK

DAM OR SPILLWAY

LAKE, RESERVOIR OR POND

MARSH OR SWAMP

HIGHWAY BRIDGE

INCORPORATED AREA

SURVEY BY OTHERS

FORBES PURCHASE LINE

PARK OR RECREATIONAL AREA

COUNTY SEAT

OTHER CITY OR VILLAGE

PARK WITH BOAT RAMPWP

BOAT RAMPB

POST OFFICE

SCHOOL

CHURCH

CEMETERY

MINE OR QUARRY

GOVERNMENTAL RESEARCH STATION

FM FARMERS MARKET

GAME CHECKING STATION

FIRE CONTROL HEADQUARTERS

LOOKOUT TOWER

PATROL OR POLICE STATION

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FACILITYDOT

SEWAGE DISPOSAL PLANTS

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITYF

POWER PLANT

POWER SUBSTATION

COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY

LOCKED GATE OR FENCE

TRIANGULATION STATIONWOOD

LOCATION OF SYMBOL

Havana

  

 

 

13 18

19

7 8

9

17

20 21

6

5

7

1813

24

17

8

20
19

1110

12

22 23

15

1

2

3

25

25

30 29
30 29

6

9

26
27

6

436

3

10

15

443

32

440
444

65

437 438
435433 434

75747372

76

7169

68

70

63

66

6267

77

56
63

64
5371

72

2825
27

33

26

35

46

2

26

35

78

3

34

445446

31

6

33

4

87 9

17

19

18

21

16

36

1

12

24

13

35

2

11

14

23

34

4

33

16

9

21 21

9

8

6
5

31

22

11 712

2

35

1

36

16
17

15

10

3

14
1813

10

3

34

15

11

2

14

29
28

22

32

5

4

33

28

2927 26

8
9

17

16

20 21

7

18

33

20
23 1924

28
27

29
26

30
25

22

27

23

26

30

34

27

33

28

4 3

26

35
36

2

1

31

6

30

3

4

33 34

1

36

35

2528

19

109 11 12

16

21 22

14 13

23
24

29

19

30

36

31
32

23

27

22

34

33
32

35

3

34

20
2124

22

15

10

2

35

11

23

3136

45

9

5
4

11

2

6

1

16

17
18

1314

15

8

3

31

LINE

23

259

25897

95

9899

94
93

100

92

3025

36

85 86
87

106

107

108

84

81 82
80

83

79

101

91

102

88

105

104 89

90

103

31

22

9

21

16

20

17

8

2729 28

14

2221

29

36

11

1

1210

27

23
24

22

13
15

14

34

5

33

8

4

7

6

31

18

1110

23

34

31

9

28

29

24

19

20
21

18
16

17

12

13

56

1

4

32
33

12

23

10 11

13

15 14

24

5

7

8

6
1

17

18

4

9

16
13

12

18

2019 21
24

19

2930 28
25

30

22 23

27

2

35

3

34

17

8

97

1

12

6

7

15

26 25

1

36

35

56

8
7

4

33

2526

14

11

15

10

LINE

36

5

31

18

19

18

19

8

7

5

10

3 2

31 3433
3635

16

21

17

20

131415

22
23 24

8

20

32

34

35

4

11

17

7

1

12

LIN
E

65
62

57

52

7 1

6

23
18 12

19

81

20

51

67
68

60
59

58

61

13

75

66
69

14

1718

16

21

28

31 3332

2

4

9

1 5

8

3635

19

20

30

29

24

25

23

26

49

22

30

29

25

21

24
22

31

39
32

23

42
48

27

16
15

10

21 22

70
73

74

27

34
3744

47
43

38

24

13
17

33
28

77

36

1

35

2

3

34

2 11

79

7

76

439

Ldg.

Bagwell
High Bluff

19

17

20

6

36

31

3030
26

35

25

5

32

2929
28 27

Old

B
a
in

b
r
id

g
e

26

500,000 FT.

520,000

560,000

580,000

600,000

620,000 FT.

1
,8

6
0
,0

0
0
 

F
T
.

2
,0

0
0
,0

0
0

2
,0

2
0
,0

0
0

2
,0

4
0
,0

0
0

2
,0

6
0
,0

0
0
 

F
T
.

1
,8

8
0
,0

0
0

1
,9

0
0
,0

0
0

1
,9

6
0
,0

0
0

1
,9

8
0
,0

0
0

1
,9

2
0
,0

0
0

1
,9

2
0
,0

0
0

1
,9

4
0
,0

0
0

540,000

560,000

580,000

600,000

620,000 FT.

1
,8

6
0
,0

0
0
 

F
T
.

1
,8

8
0
,0

0
0

1
,9

0
0
,0

0
0

1
,9

4
0
,0

0
0

1
,9

6
0
,0

0
0

1
,9

8
0
,0

0
0

500,000 FT.

520,000

2
,0

0
0
,0

0
0

2
,0

2
0
,0

0
0

2
,0

4
0
,0

0
0

2
,0

6
0
,0

0
0
 

F
T
. 8

4
°

1
5
’

8
4

°
2

0
’

8
4

°
2

5
’

8
4

°
3

0
’

8
4

°
3

5
’

8
4

°
4

0
’

8
4

°
4

5
’

8
4

°
5

0
’

8
4

°
5

5
’

8
4

°
5

5
’

8
4

°
5

0
’

8
4

°
4

5
’

8
4

°
4

0
’

30°30’

30°35’

30°40’

8
4

°
1
5
’

30°20’

30°25’

30°40’

30°20’

30°35’

30°25’

30°30’

8
4

°
3

5
’

8
4

°
3

0
’

8
4

°
2

5
’

8
4

°
2
0
’

C
S

X

CSX

A
t

w
a
t
t
e
r

R
o
a
d

3°19’00"

BAYTOWN

July, 2001

COPYRIGHT FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 2001

C
S

X
 
 

T
.

A13

Darsey

China Hill

Ch.

C
S

X

T
.

WATSON

LINE

Due to the scale of this map, the Florida Department of

Transportation assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies

in road alignments, configurations of intersections or

other related data.

Corporate boundaries are determined using all available

descriptions at the date of revision. The Florida Department

of Transportation Surveying and Mapping Office is not

responsible for inaccuracies resulting from unknown or

unobtainable information.

Camp

LITTLE

18

7

FORBES

540,000

GADSDEN COUNTY 20

00°15’05"

U
N

T
Y

C
O

Lake

Apa
la

c
h
i
c

o
l

a

McDonal
d

Br.

Hannas

Millpond

TRANSPORTATION

M
o
sq

uito

Creek

Rosedale

Hardin

Heights

WATSON

Dogtown

W
illa

c
o
o
c
he

e
 
C
r.

S
w
a

m
p
 

C
r
.

HAVANA

Tallavana

Lake

Florence

R
i
v
e
r

L
i
t
t
l
e

LAKE TALQUIN

STATE

RECREATION

SURVEY

RIVER

P U R C H A S E

Midway

Yvette

Lake

H
o
g
 
 
 

C
r
.

D
o
u
b
l
e
 

B
r
.

BUDD

STATE

RECREATION

 TALQUIN

LAKE

ROBERT BRENT

WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT

AREA

TALLAHASSEE

Creek

F O R B E S

J
u

n
i

p
e
r
 

B
r
.

N
O

R
T

H
E

R
N

PURCHASE
LINE

R
A
I
L

R
O

A
D

C
r
e
e
k

T
e
l
o
g
i
a

J
u
n
i
p
e
r
 

B
r

.

GREENSBORO

C
r
e
e
k

T
a
l
l
a
h
a
s
s
e
e

B
r
.

C
la
r
k

C
ro

o
k
e
d

Billy

Br.

Aspa laga

A57

Rd.

Creek

Flat

A61

T
e
lo

g
ia

Shepards
Pond

H
o
l

m
a
n
 

B
r
. W
i

n
k
l
e
y
 

B

r
.

AIRPORT

Interlocking

Lakes

H
u
b
b
e
r
t

Pop. 1,981

MT.

PLEASANT

WATSON

Altschul

Gibson

C
S

X

TRANSPORTATION

H
u
r
r
ic

a
n
e
 
 
C
r
.

C
r
e
e
k

R
i
v
e
r

Qui
ncy

V
o
t
e

F
O
R
B
E
S

C
o

m
f
o
r
t

WHEAT

Mt. Sinai Ch.

T
u
r
k

e
y
 C

r
.

L
o
n
g

C
r
e
e
k

Union
Chapel

Providence

Wetumpka

Flat

St. James

Ch.

Little Sycamore

Ch.

Cem.

Flat

Creek Ch.

Ch.

Greensboro

Ch.

Bethel

Ch.

Gause

Cem.

Pine Grove

Ch.

Poley Br.

Ch.

Old

Friendship

Cem.

Antioch Ch.

St. Marks

Ch.
Mt.

Zion

Ch.

Ch.

Mt.Pilgrim

Ch.

Campground

Cem.
Shiloh Ch.

Smith

Cem.

New Bethel

Ch.

St. Matthews

Ch.

St.Hebron

Ch.

Philadelphia

Ch.

St.Elizabeth

Ch.
Black

Cem.

Mt.
Calvary

Ch.

Mt.Hosey

Ch.

Mt.Zion

Ch.

Mt.Glory

Ch.

Blessed Hope Ch.

Fountain
Head

Ch.

Mary

Ch.

New
Hope

Ch.
St.

Hardaway Ch.

Morning Star

Ch.
Elizabeth

Ch.

Farrell

Cem.

Elizabeth

Ch.

Glad Tiding Ch.

Mt.
Pleasant

Ch.

64

Taylor

Cem.

Woodberry Cem.

Branchville

A
t
t
a
p
u
l
g
u
s

Hopkins

Cem.

Ch.

Mayflower

M
il
l

Magnet Cove

Jamieson

Hinson

Concord

Vickers

Cem.

Mt.Zion

Ch.

Salem

Cem.

St.Marys

Ch.
St.Johns

Ch.

Barber

Cem.

Darsey

Concordia

Ch.

Butler

Cem.

Shelfer

Cem.

Rich

Lighthouse

Ch.

27T
R

A
N
S
.

DOGWOOD   FARMS

AIRPORT

St.Johns

Ch.St.Pauls

Ch.

3

MIDWAY
Pop.852

G
u
l
l
e
y

C
r
.

21 22

27
28

23

26

15
16

24 19 20

18

1314

M
ul
e

WILDLIFE

MANAGEMENT

AREA

Ldg.

65

10

268

270A
12

10

Station

Br.

32

24

Sycamore

Sycamore

Sawdust

Edwards

Cem.

H
u
r
r
ic

a
n
e

15

Mt.Olive

Ch.

20

Zion Hope

Ch.

Grace

Ch.

268

QUINCY

Macedonia

Ch.

65

25

40

41

Boy Scout

Reserve

26

6

Wallwood

AREA
Ldg.

Browns

Hammock

50

Ocklawaha

5

16
14

Juniper

8

Holley

B
r
.

14

10

Sunny Dell

Cem.
Ch.

Bethlehem

St.

Johns Sch.

Robert F.
Monroe Sch.

2

Tower

Tallavana
Church

and

School

Hopewell
Ch.1

St.James
Ch.

Scotland

Double    Br.

Rich
l
a
n

d
e
r

R
obinson 

B
r
.

Greater

Love

B
Boozers

LandingB

Ldg.

Ta
lq

ui
n

La
ke

WP

B

WP

Rawlings

267

267

267

274

274

270A
Smith

Pop. 4,382

269

10

90

State Hospital
Cem.

South

CHATTAHOOCHEE

269A

269

269

Aspalaga

Ldg.

90

This map was compiled from U. S. Geological Survey

quadrangle maps, Florida Dept. of Transportation aerial

inventory surveys May, 2001 and other available map data.

photography completed Oct.,1998, General Land Office plats,

There are 516 square miles in the county.

In 1990 the population of Gadsden County was 41,105.

  All populations are taken from the 1990 United States Census.

COUNTY BOUNDARY LINE

SECTION LINE

CHURCH WITH CEMETERY

HOSPITAL, HEALTH CENTER OR REST HOME

FIRE STATIONFS

CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION

JUNKYARDJ

B

159

32

Hu
rr
ic

an
e 
  
 C
r.

R
o
a
d

65B

65B

Creek
Quincy

90

90

90

B
r
o

w
n

R
o
a
d

Thig
p

e

n Rd.

C
r
e
e
kR

d
.

C
a
n
e

Pitt    Road

E
r
n
e
s
t
 

R
d
.

P
o
t
t
e
r

Road

Goodson Rd.

B
o
y
k
i
n

R
d
.

Swift
St.

M
a
g
n
o
lia

R
o
a
d

W
a
t
s
o
n

R
o
a
d

Harbin R
d
.

Ralph
S
tr

o
n
g
 
R
d
.

Friday

R
d
. MeritRd.

L
a
n
ie
r

R
o
a
d

Red F
e
r
nR

o
a
d

Barber  Rd.

Bell  Rd.

M
c

N
a
ir

R
d
.

PURCHASE

34

159A

28

W
i

l
s
o
n
 

B
r
.

S
w
e
e
t

w
a
t
e
r

36

A
P

A
L

A
C

H
I
C

O
L

A
 

N
O

R
T

H
E

RN  RR

A
P

A
L

A
C

H
I
C

O
L

A

S
E

M
I

N
O
L
E

Seminole

R
iv
e
r

AREA

C
r
.

Cr.

Bear

Ji
m 

Woo
dr

uf
f 
  
  
  
 D

am

STATE BOUNDARY LINE

267A

A

FS

B

268A


